HENNEPIN COUNTY 300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN MINNESOTA

Minneapolis, MN 55487-0240

RESOLUTION

Board of Hennepin County Commissioners RESOLUTION: 24-0355

At a meeting of the Board of Hennepin County Commissioners on 9/17/2024, a motion was made by Kevin Anderson, seconded by Angela Conley, that this Resolution be adopt. The motion passed.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following rates for the incarceration of individuals in the Adult Corrections Facility be charged to committing jurisdictions in 2025:

- Straight time confinement, \$228 per resident day
- Work Release confinement, \$228 per resident day gross
- Work Release confinement, \$208 per resident day net
- Work Release residents to be charged a per diem of \$20 per day
- Electronic Home Monitoring (EHM) and Work Release EHM, \$30 per day gross
- Work Release EHM, \$10 per day net
- Work Release EHM clients to be charged a per diem of \$20 per day

RESOLUTION ADOPTED ON 9/17/2024

The question was on the adoption of the resolution with the votes as follows:

Ave: 6 Commissioner Fernando, Commissioner Goettel, Commissioner

M. Ros

Greene, Commissioner Conley, Commissioner Edelson, and

Commissioner Anderson

Absent: 1 Commissioner Lunde

Maria Rose

Maria Rose